
 Deviations
as of 12/31/25

Company Name Tracking Number Effective Date

AIG Property Casualty Company APCG- 134154174 3/15/25

AMCO Insurance Company NWPP-134467033 6/1/25

Alfa Alliance Insurance Corporation AFAL-127042137 5/1/11

Allied Trust Insurance Company ALTR-134509529 7/14/25

Allstate Indemnity Company ALSE-134717066 12/30/25

Allstate Insurance Company ALSE-134717181 12/30/25

Allstate Vehicle and Property Insurance Program ALSE-134716916 12/30/25

American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida ASPX–132972783 2/1/22

American Family Connect Prop and Casualty Ins Company PRCA-133208750 6/1/22

American Family Home Insurance Company AMMH-131341926 4/1/18

American Home Assurance Company APCG-126564265 6/1/10

American Integrity Insurance Company of Florida AIFL-134761224 12/22/25

American Modern Property and Casualty Insurance  Co AMMH-134407613 6/1/25

American Strategic Insurance Corp AMSI-134398877 6/1/25
Amica Mutual Insurance Company AMMH-34664484 9/11/25

Armed Forces Insurance Exchange ARMD-133454884 6/5/23

Auto Owners Insurance Company AOIC-134621888 12/19/25

Automobile Insurance Company of Hartford TRVD-133716077 12/16/25

Balboa Insurance Company BALB-126027963 5/1/09

Bankers Standard Insurance Company ACEH-134404723 6/1/25

Central Insurance Company CEMC - 134655201 12/1/25

Central Mutual Insurance Company CEMC-134445274 6/1/25

City National Insurance Company STNA-132932252 1/4/22

Economy Premier Assurance Company METX-G129007172 7/1/13

Electric Insurance Company ELEC-132235182 9/1/20

Encompass Indemnity Company ALSE-129929324 6/1/15

Erie Insurance Company ERPP-134380917 6/1/25

Erie Insurance Exchange ERPP-134380961 6/1/25

Esurance Insurance Company ESUR-130150903 6/22/16

Farmers Direct Property & Casualty Insurance  Company FAIG-134099760 8/5/24

Farmers Property & Casualty Insurance Company FAIG–134653851 10/27/25

Federal Insurance Company ACEH-134404783 6/1/25

First Community Insurance Company BKIC-131596653 10/1/18

First Protective Insurance Company MERL - 133521828 6/16/23

Foremost Prop & Cas Insurance Company FARM-134108031 8/23/24
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Frederick Mutual Insurance Company MERL-133195941 6/1/22

Garrison Property & Casualty Insurance Company USAA-134418355 6/1/25

Grain Dealers Mutual Ins Company NGMC-134052235 8/1/24

Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company UTCX-132233710 5/1/20

Harco National Insurance Company OCCD-134466006 6/1/25

Harleysville Preferred Insurance Company HRLV-130691715 12/2/16

Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company HART-134138175 8/22/24

Hartford Casualty Insurance Company HART-134153265 8/22/24

Hartford Fire Insurance Company HART-126607350 10/9/10

Hartford Ins Company of the Midwest HART-134632503 10/23/25

Hartford Underwriters Ins Company HART-134632498 10/23/25

Heritage Property & Casualty Insurance Company HPCI-134422539 6/1/25

Homesite Insurance Company of the Midwest HMSS-133957075 5/26/24

Homeowners of America Insurance Company HAIC-134391617 6/1/25

Horace Mann Insurance Company HRMN-134457308 6/1/25

Horace Mann Property & Casualty Insurance Company HRMN-134457308 6/1/25

IDS Property Casualty Insurance Company PRCA-131110328 1/1/18

Incline Casualty Company ICCC-133209823 6/1/22

Integon General Insurance Corp GMMX-133659928 7/10/23

Integon National Insurance Company GMMX-128088782 5/15/12

Kemper Independence Insurance Co KEMP-133206066 6/15/22

Lemonade Insurance Company LEMO-134473201 7/22/25

Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company LBPM-126601313 8/23/10

Lighthouse Property Insurance Company SPIS-133141146 6/1/22

Lititz Mutual Insurance Company LTTZ-133901691 7/1/24

Lyndon Southern Insurance Company LFST–133490495 2/16/23

Markel American Insurance Company MRKA-133234776 6/1/22

Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company HNVR-132218112 5/1/20

Merastar Insurance Company UNTR-126984235 6/1/11

Meritplan Insurance Company BALB-126700430 11/5/10

Metropolitan Direct Property & Casualty Company METX-131065571 6/15/17

Milbank Insurance Company STAT-133167349 6/1/22

NGM Insurance Company NGMC-133148673 6/1/22

Nationwide General Insurance Company NWPP-134467178 6/1/25

Nationwide Mutual Fire Ins Company NWPC-132247163 5/1/20

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company NWPP-134057629 9/6/24

Nationwide Property & Casualty Insurance Company NWPP-134467194 6/1/25

NC Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company NCFM-134426535 6/1/25

Occidental Fire & Casualty Company of NC OCCD-13465934 6/1/25
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Owners Insurance Company AOIC-134621898 12/19/25

Pacific Indemnity Company ACEH-131193183 4/1/18

Palomar Specialty Insurance Company CCGI-132741567 5/1/21

Peerless Insurance Company LBRM-128206895 9/1/12

PA Nat'l Mutual Casualty Insurance Company PNPR-134450505 6/1/25

Phoenix Insurance Company TRVD-134218497 1/16/25

Praetorian Insurance Company QBEC-134182845 11/1/24

Praetorian Insurance Company Tenant QBEC-130292311 12/31/15

Privilege U/Ws Reciprocal Exchange PRIV-133955103 7/1/24

Progressive Northern Insurance Company ASIT-130101836 7/15/15

Progressive Southeastern Insurance Company AMSI-134399667 6/1/25

QBE Insurance Corp QBEC-133191757 6/1/22

Republic-Franklin Insurance Company UTCX-134436285 6/1/25

RLI Insurance Company RLSC-131596324 10/1/18

Safe Harbor Insurance Company CCGI-132680590 2/15/21

SAFECO Insurance Company of America LBPM-133435344 1/15/23

SafePort Insurance Company SAGE-134464137 6/1/25

Service Insurance Company OCCD-132315141 5/1/20

Sirius American Insurance Company DEAH-130186953 9/16/15

Southern Insurance Company of VA DNGL-125861191 1/1/09

Southern Pilot Insurance Company QBEC-131654641 12/1/18

Spinnaker Insurance Company CCGI-130840106 1/1/17

Standard Fire Insurance Company TRVD-134218355 1/16/25

State Automobile Mutual Ins Company STAT-133169573 6/1/22

State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company STAT-133169570 6/1/22

State Farm Fire & Casualty Company SFMA-134493263 9/15/25

Stillwater Property and Casualty FDLY-134442032 6/1/25

Surechoice Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange SAGE-134460114 6/1/25

Teachers Insurance Company HRMN-134457279 6/1/25

The Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company TRVD-133716336 1/16/25

The Cincinnati Insurance Company CNNB- 134415298 6/1/25

The Hanover American Insurance Company HNVR-132218102 5/1/20

The Hanover Insurance Company HNVR-132218103 5/1/20

The Members Insurance Company CMCG-134403362 6/1/25

Travelers Casualty & Surety Company TRVD-132813106 8/26/21

Travelers Indemnity Company TRVD-134218387 1/16/25

Travelers Indemnity Company of America TRVD-134218539 1/16/25

Travelers Personal Insurance Company TRVD-G134552487 7/1/25

Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company TRVD-134218292 1/16/25
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Trisura Insurance Company MOCC-133039007 6/1/22

Twin City Fire Insurance Company HART-0134153339 8/22/24

USAA Casualty Insurance Company USAA-134418345 6/1/25

USAA General Indemnity Company USAA-134418351 6/1/25

United Property & Casualty Insurance Company UPCI-133167520 6/1/22

United Services Auto Association USAA-134418343 6/1/25

Unitrin Auto and Home Insurance Company KEMP-133615321 7/5/23

Unitrin Safeguard Insurance Company KEMP-133616698 7/6/23

Universal Insurance Company CMCG-134403437 6/1/25

Universal North America Insurance Company UNAC-134470478 6/1/25

Utica Mutual Insurance Company UTCX-131983542 10/1/19

Vault Reciprocal Exchange SPIS-134616783 8/6/25

Vigilant Insurance Company ACEH – 134404789 6/1/25
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